Page 4-1

'BRAKE - HAND POWER WAGON PARTS LIST

GROUP 4 - BRAKE-HAND

BUTTON-—4-14-1

FA”

LEVER, ASSEMBLY —4-08-1 PIN—4-14-2

7_ SPRING —4-21-13

LEVER—4-08-1 /"~
YOKE—\;1-20-18 CUP—4-21-22
ROD—4-20-2 ‘
NUT—4-20-18
" LINING —4-03-2' ‘ " _BOLT—4-07-1
(f [Ef/ LINK— 4-26-11
v _ 4 ROD - 4-21-1
NUT | 4.23.38
BRACKET—4-23-40 PAWL—4-13-1
COTTER PIN—4-23-24 BOLT—4-12-2

. SADDLE—4-23-39 |
Bt \_j

M;UP—4~23%38
[ "~ NUT—4-20-18
CABLE—4-23-1 NUT— 4-03-1

" YOKE—4-20-18

COTTER PIN— i:z’s’-zj_/
PIN—4-23-24

COTTER PINM
PIN— 4-26-2

NUT, LOCK—4-12-2

LEVER—4-26-1 < WASHER— 4-03-1
SCREW —4-06-3 é;.‘,—-NUTL_A.‘O:}J :
CLP—
4-06-12 B

SPRING —4-07-4 \ STUD—4-26-1

\ )
@Whm &
Lo oW IRE~ SUPPORT—4-29-1— .
4065 NUT—4-01-2/ YOKE—16-20-1
SPRING —4-06-11 ST
WASHER—4-01-2 . DRUM—4-01-]
BAND, W/LINING , _ ‘ _ .
4-03-1 SPRING —4-07-4 . BOLT—4-01-2
SPRING — 4-07-5—" & ||=—SCREW — 4-03-1
WASHER_4-07-1/'%.
NUT— 4-07-1<(2
19x6182
Plate 4-1 - | HAND BRAKE

Printed in U.S.A. : ‘ Page 4-1 " April 30, 1956 Supersedes Jan. 30, 1953,




Page 4-2 POWER WAGON PARTS LIST BRAKE - HAND
B c MODEL CODES PART
CODE PART NAME AND DESCRIPTION SERIES SERIES NO
o NO.!| NO. | wbx PW .
4-01-0 HAND BRAKE DRUM
4-01-1  DRUM............000nvsvmmi 1 1 31264 776
4-01-2  BOLT, Drum . . s v v o v v v u v s vsmn i iiinns - 4 1 590 140
o - 4 4 * 125 913
Washer,lock....................... . - - 4 4 * 138 489
4-.03-0 HAND BRAKE BAND OR SHOE
47031 BAND, W/LINING .. T = 1 i ¥ 586 888
Screw or Bolt, 1/4"-20x21/2',............... - - 1 1 * 132 300
T B - 2 2 * 120 375
Washer, 10CK o v i v v v v v i ts e eenn sl - - 1 1 * 120 380
4-03-2 LINING (specify 24" of 396 396 LiNINE) o v v e v v v wwens | * * * > S I
L - 18 18 * 104 168
4-03-7  RIVET, Band Bracket o . v i v v v v oo oo nnnnnnsl| = - 12 12 * 921 546
4-06-0 HAND BRAKE SHOE.ANCHOR
4.06-3 SCREW, CLp. .o e i i v eereeeesnsnnensemoes - - T 1 * 596 694
4-06-5 LOCKWIRE, CLD SCTOW « v v v v v v v v oo n e e nnnns]| = - 1 1 * 572 551
4-06-11  SPRING, ClPu v v v v v v vttt oo nneennisnnne| = - 1 1 * 517 384
4-06-12  CLIP & i i v v v s e v i innnsannnnnnanal = - 1 1 * 517 284
4-07-0 HAND BRAKE ADJUSTER
I0T-T  BOLT « v s v i e T T T - T T ¥ 517 352
Y - 2 2 * 271 501
Washer, plain . . 0 . v i i i i ittt e e e e - - 1 1 * 120 395
4-07-4  SPRING, BOLt v v u'e'e v v v e v issnennnannel = - -2 2 * 566 729
4-07-5  SPRING, Operating . ............ooveumues. | = - 1 1 * 580 050
4-08-0 HAND BRAKE I.EVER |
2-08-1 LEVER, Complete = T T T T T 1 T ¥ 971 856
4-12-0 HAND BRAKE LEVER SECTOR
I3 SECTOR, UP TO Seér. No. 83089001, — rr e - 1 T | * 921 858
AFTER Ser. No. 83949001, « + v v v v v v v e ool | 3 H1391 400
Bolt, 3/8"-16 x 2 1/2" . ...t it it | - 2 2 * 180 134
Washer,lock.............;'.‘....'...... = - .2 2 * 120 382
4-12-2  BOLT ¢ vt ettt e v e nn i e e | - | e 1 1 * 913 829
A R - 1 1 * 124 925
NUE e et e e ieie e e een e s i nennaenaes]| = - 1 1 * 107 823
4-13-0 HAND BRAKE I.EVER PAWL o
31 PAWL - - ! 1 * 564 208
4-14-0 vHAND BRAKE LEVER BUTTON
141 BOTTON, Pavl Rod .+ e z T i ¥ 536 802
4-14-2 PIN, BUHOD . . .uvuon o - 1 1 * 320 878
4-20-0 HAND BRAKE LEVER PULL ROD
4-20-2  ROD (AFTER Ser. No. 83919836 Det. and 88766179 S. L.
L2 T 1 1 1 *1271 295
4-20-18 0 - - 1 1, * 580 734
T e - 1 1 * 271 506

% Indicates use as required
B Indicates parts not listed in any previous parts hooks.

Series No. (1 indicates B-1 Series) (2 indicates B-2 Series) (3 mdlcates B- 3 Senes) (4 indicates B-4 Series)
Series No. (I indicates C-1 Series) (3 indicates C-3 Series) ¢
Where dash (<) is shown in Series Column Part’ is for All.

Page '4-2

Prices and specifications subject to change without notice.
* Indicates change or additon,

‘ Printed in USA.
April 30, 1956 Supersedes Jan. 30, 1953,



’“\,

Jo——

POWER WAGON PARTS

Page 4-3

BRAKE - HAND

} B sl MODEL CODES | paRT
CODE PART NAME AND DESCRIPTION S S S I wox | pw NO.
4-21-0 HAND BRAKE LEVER PAWL ROD &
o T T+ ) 1 T 579 693
4-21-13 * SPRING, ROG .+ v o v o s s v v a v nnnunssonnnnns 1 1 * 536 800
4-21-22 CUP, ROd SPIiNB. « « o v v o o o s o o oo o o oot s e 1 1 536_801
4-23-0 HAND BRAKE CONTROL CABLE. -
t e
1731 CABLE, w/YOKE (0P TO Ser. No. 83919836 Det. and
88766179 S.Lu BU) v o v v o v v v vsessonnsnnns 1 1 * 926 681
4-23-24 PIN, Clevis, Front . . . « ¢ s s o ¢ e s 0 o s 0 s v 000 s s 1 1 * 578 648
REBT v o o o o s s o s s s s s 6 6 s s s 8 8 5 8 6 o 8 s s 080 1 1 * 556 906
P 2 2 * 103 373
4-23-38 CIIP, to Frame (UP TO SER.NO. 83919836 Det. and
BETB6179 SeLu BUil) o o v v v v oo eseseennns 1 1 927 003
NUE + oo e v oo nnnnnnneensseeannness 4 4 * 120 368
Washer, 10cK « v v o ¢ v o e s s s s s s v o s 0 oo o 4. 4 120 214
4-23-39  SADDLE, to Frame Clip (UP TO Ser.No. 83919836 Det.
and 88766179 S.L. BUil). o o « e o o s v o v o w e s oy 1 1 *1088 189
4-23-40 BRACKET, Clip, Front (UP TO Ser. No. 83019836 Det.
and 88766179 S.L. BUil)e v o o v v v e e v oo e ennsoes| 1,2 1 1 *1188 232
BOlt, 1/47-28 X 1" v v v v oo nveneonneennnses| 1,2 1 1 * 181 568
BOIt, 3/8"-24 X 1" v v v v v v eeeesnsnnnseesss| L2 1 i * 181 637
P I 7y 1 1 * 120 367
T N 7530 T T ¥ 120 369
Washer, 10CK o v v v oo ennneseoenneneess| 1,2 1 1 * 120 380
Washer, 10cK + v s v o s o s v s v s omesnssasones| 1,2 1 1 * 120 382
Washer, Plainl o v v v v o o v o v oo oo cenusseosl 1,3 1 1 * 120 394
4-26-0 HAND BRAKE CAM LEVER
T30 TEVER « oo s i i e i e T 1 ¥ 556 908
4-26-2  PIN, ClVIS. v v v v v e e v o s e onnnsvvnannnens 1 1 | * 657 929
Pin, COtIEr .« v o v s o o v v s 0 v o s s s s o s o s s s 0 s o 1 1 * 103 396
4-26-11  LINK, SPACET .+ v v ev e v o v oo oo isiers soe s aes s oo 1 1 | * 921 861
4-26-12 ~STUD, Spacer TIDE & v v v s v v v oo o o s v o s s oo eens T 1 588 086
NUE o s s e e e e e e e e are e e e e e e e e 1 1 * 120 369
Pin, cOET .+« v v o ¢ v o s o o v o s v s o s 0 s 0 s 0 s a0 1 1 * 103 373
Washer, 10CK « v v v v ¢ v v o o0 v u o o s s o0 as o aetu s 1 1 * 120 382
4-29-0 HAND BRAKE SUPPORT - -
T B 173 ) O T 1 ¥ 3T 588
o 5 5 * 113 247
NUE « + o v a e e e e e oo e e e e e e 5 - 5 * 120 369
Washer, 1ock . . o v v v v o v o v e n v s n o 0 v 000 s o 5 5 * 120 382
4-29-2  GASKET, SUDDOTE + v v v s s e v o v om e v omaennnons 1 1 * 927 393

NOTES

% Indicates use as required

f Indicates parts not listed in any previous parts books.

Series No. (i indicates B-1 Series) (2 indicates B-2 Serles) (3

Series No, (1 indicates C-1 Series) (3 indicates C-3 Series)

Whire dash (-) is shown in Series Column Part is for All

Page 4-3

Prices . and specifications subject to change without notice.
G * Indicates’ change ‘or addition,
mdicates B-3 ‘Series) (4 indicates B 4 Series)

- Prlnted in USA

Aprﬂ 30 1956 Supersedes Jan. 30, 11953,



i)

Page 4-4 _POWER WAGON PARTS LIST DRAKE - BAND
A B C MODEL CODES PART
CODE PART NAME AND DESCRIPTION N0 NG / e
NO. | NO. WDX PW :

NOTES

% Indicates isé s’ required
H Indicates parts not listed in any previous parts books.
Series No. (I indicates B-1 Series) (2 indicates 8.2 Series) (3 indicates B-3 Series) (4 indicates B-4 Series)

. Printed in USA.

Series No. (I indicates C-l1 Series) (3 indicates C-3 Series) :
Where dash '(-) is shown in Series Column Part is for. All page 4-4 April 30, 1956 Supersedes Jan. 30, 1953,

* Indicates change or addition,

" Prices ‘and’ specifications subject to change without notice. '

:



